GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTJON NO. : 1878
(To be answered on the 9t December 2021)

REDUCTION OF AVIATION TURBINE FUEL

1878. SHRI SUNIL KUMAR MONDAL

~ Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION | -
oT1oR feattotot Jbit ~ be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Government has taken/prop»oses to take any step for the

reduction of Aviation Turbine Fuel (ATF) tax and if so, the details thereof;
and

(b) if not, the reasons therefor? . o

| | ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION |
oIPR fametor 3pier of a3 3l ~ (GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD))

(a) and (b): Yes Sir. Ministry of Civil Aviation has already taken up the issues
of reduction in Central Excise Duty on Aviation Turbine Fuel (ATF) with
Ministry of Finance and reduction of Value Added Tax (VAT) on ATF with
State Governments/ Union Territories (UTs) on multiple occasions. Based on
the request, VAT on ATF has recently been reduced in the range of 1-4% by
Andaman & Nicobar Islands, Haryana, Himachal Pradesh, Jammu &
Kashmir, Ladakh, Madhya Pradesh, Tripura and Uttarakhand in their
respective States/ UTs. \

bkl




